

## STATE OF DELAWARE EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING COORDINATION

January 17, 2024

Susan Brennan Chair, Fenwick Island Planning Commission 800 Coastal Highway Fenwick Island, DE 19944

RE: Town of Fenwick Island Comprehensive Plan Update 2024 – Final Review PLUS 2023-07-12

Dear Ms. Brennan:

I have reviewed the revised version of the Town of Fenwick Island Comprehensive plan. Thank you for working with state agencies to address the issues and recommendations outlined in the PLUS letter. I am pleased to inform you that all certification items have been addressed and our office will accept this latest version of the plan for certification once it has been adopted by Planning Commission and Council.

Once adopted, please finalize the adoption date on the inside cover page and page 5 and then submit an electronic copy of the adopted plan along with the signed ordinance or resolution of adoption. We will then forward the plan and other documentation to the Governor for his consideration. We look forward to hearing from you regarding plan adoption. As always, please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely

Dorothy L Morris, AICP Principal Planner